HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 18-

Introduced	bv	Council	Member	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH ADVANCED MOBILITY GROUP, INC., FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL DESIGN RELATED SERVICES

WHEREAS, The aforesaid parties have entered into that certain Agreement dated the 25th day of June 25, 2018, entitled "Agreement for Professional Services between the City of Hayward and ADVANCED MOBILITY GROUP, Inc." for traffic signal design services in an amount not to exceed \$72,500; and

WHEREAS, The City and the Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to increase the contract amount by \$50,000 for a total contract price not to exceed \$122,500 in order to allow the Consultant to assist with traffic signal improvement projects related to the Mission Blvd. Phase 2 project, Fire Station 6 and Training Center project, and installation of a new traffic signal at 2nd Street and Walpert Street related to the Parkside Heights development project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to negotiate and execute, on behalf of the City of Hayward, an amendment to the agreement with ADVANCED MOBILITY GROUP, INC., for additional services not-to-exceed \$50,000 associated with the City of Hayward Traffic Signal Design Services and extending the term to December 31, 2019.

ATTACHMENT II

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA, 2018
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
	ATTEST: City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED A	AS TO FORM:
City Attorney	of the City of Hayward